

□

ITEM Nos.29+76

COURT NO.7

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).63/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 01/07/2008 in WP No. 1441/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

MANAGEMENT,BAITARANI IRON MINES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RABIKANTA NAIK

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer
for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C)No.286/2009 & SLP(C)No.394/09

(with appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer
for interim relief and office report)

with SLP(C)...CC.427/09(with appln.for c/delay in filing SLP & O/R.)

Date: 12/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Janaranjan Das,Adv.

Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having regard to the letter circulated, let the matter be
adjourned for two weeks.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master